

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0242-21-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione 15 Marzo 2017 19:01:57

MTA

Societa' : SNAI

Identificativo : 86272

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : SNAIN05 - Rinaudo

Tipologia : IROS 07

Data/Ora Ricezione : 15 Marzo 2017 19:01:57

Data/Ora Inizio : 15 Marzo 2017 19:16:57

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : New company name SNAITECH S.p.A.

takes effect from today

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

(pursuant to art. 114 of Legislative Decree 58/98)

New company name SNAITECH S.p.A. takes effect from today

Milan, **15 March 2017** – Be it known that today, the resolution approved by the Shareholders' meeting held in extraordinary session on 13 March 2017 and regarding the change of company name, along with along with certain changes to the current corporate bylaws, has been filed with the Company register in Milan.

As a consequence, the new company name "SNAITECH S.p.A." takes effect from today.

The minutes of the Shareholders' meeting along with the new corporate bylaws (with mark-up) will be made publicly available according to the applicable regulation.

Furthermore, the summary of voting results on the agenda of the Shareholders' meeting is also available on the company website www.grupposnai.it.

*** *** ***

For more information

Press Office and Investor Relations

Press Office – ufficio.stampa@snai.it

IR Team - investor.relations@snai.it

Ad Hoc Communication Advisors

Giorgio Zambeletti - Tel. 02.7606741 e-mail: giorgio.zambeletti@ahca.it Demos Nicola - Cell. 335.1415583 e-mail: demos.nicola@ahca.it

All press releases issued by SNAITECH S.p.A. pursuant to article 114 of Legislative Decree 58/98 and the related implementing provisions are also available on the company's website at www.grupposnai.it and at www.emarketstorage.com







Fine Comunicato	n.0242-21
-----------------	-----------

Numero di Pagine: 3